AN ORDINANCE CALLING FOR, AUTHORIZING, ORDERING AND APPROVING A GENERAL ELECTION TO BE HELD IN THE CITY OF TRENTON, MISSOURI, ON TUESDAY, APRIL 2, 2024, FOR THE PURPOSE OF ELECTING ONE CITY COUNCILMAN FROM EACH OF THE FOUR WARDS OF THE CITY OF TRENTON, MISSOURI, FOR A REGULAR TERM OF 2 YEARS, DESIGNATING THE TIME OF HOLDING OF SAID ELECTION: AND PROVIDING FOR THE TIME FOR FILING OF CERTIFICATES OF NOMINATION.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF TRENTON, MISSOURI, AS FOLLOWS, TO WIT:

- <u>Section 1.</u> That in accordance with the statutes and laws of the State of Missouri and Ordinances of the City of Trenton, Missouri, a general election shall be held in the City of Trenton, Missouri, to elect one councilman from each of the four wards of the City of Trenton, Missouri, for a regular term of 2 years.
- <u>Section 2.</u> That said statutes and laws of the State of Missouri and Ordinances of the City of Trenton, Missouri, provide that the same shall be held on the first Tuesday after the first Monday in April, the same being the 2nd day of April, 2024, for the purpose of electing persons to fill the said offices as aforesaid.
- Section 3. That said election shall be held on Tuesday, the 2nd day of April, 2024, and the polls shall be opened at the hour of 6:00 o'clock in the morning of that day, and shall remain open until 7:00 o'clock in the evening of that day.
- <u>Section 4.</u> That declaration of candidate for nomination for the said offices shall be filed with the City Clerk no sooner than December 5, 2023, and no later than December 26, 2023.
- <u>Section 5.</u> That said election shall be conducted by the County Clerk of Grundy County, Missouri, in accordance with the election laws and statutes pertaining to the cities of the third class.
- <u>Section 6.</u> That the City Clerk is authorized to give the necessary notices and a sample ballot of said election to the County Clerk.
- <u>Section 7.</u> That the results of said election shall be certified in accordance with the election laws and statutes of the State of Missouri and the Ordinances of the City of Trenton, Missouri.
- <u>Section 8.</u> This Ordinance is to be in full force and effect immediately from and after its passage and approval.

PASSED this 27 day of November, 2023.
MAYOR AND EX OFFICIO PRESIDENT OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF TRENTON, MISSOURI
ATTEST.
CITY CLERK
APPROVED this 27 day of November, 2023.
MAYOR OF THE CITY OF TRENTON, MISSOURI
ATTEST:
CITY CLERK) Jurison